
Five Towns (0-1) -vs- Merchant Marine (1-1)
9/2/2021 at Central Islip, N.Y. (SUSA Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/2/2021
Attendance: 50
Stadium: SUSA Sports Complex
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Five Towns 0 1 1
Merchant Marine 5 2 7

Five Towns 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Steven Paguada 0 0 0 0 44
D 2 Andy Alfonso 0 0 0 0 72
D 4 Matthew DeJesus 0 0 0 0 36
F 8 Angel Chavez 0 0 0 0 66
M 13 Anthony Campos 0 0 0 0 90
F 14 Joel Funez 0 0 0 0 15
M 16 Anthony Molina 0 0 0 0 80
M 19 James Habert 0 0 0 0 56
D 23 Sebastian Montenegro 0 0 0 0 44
D 24 Kevin Cuatlacuatl 0 0 0 0 79
M 29 Sebastian Gomez 1 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
00 Franklin Fuentes 0 0 0 0 46
3 Daniel Velasquez 0 0 0 0 1
5 Andre Hickling 0 0 0 0 79
6 Robinson Munoz 1 1 0 0 0
7 Juan Lopez 1 1 0 0 42
10 William Rivera 2 2 1 0 75
11 Bassm Ismail 1 0 0 0 24
12 Brian Solano-Meneses 0 0 0 0 30
20 Jorge Lliguizaca 0 0 0 0 19
22 Badr Ouarda 0 0 0 0 0
25 Edwin Guillen 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 6 4 1 0 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Steven Paguada 43:49 5 3
00 Franklin Fuentes 46:11 2 1

Totals 7 4

Merchant Marine 7

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Chase Miller 0 0 0 0 45
D 4 Hudson Magee 0 0 0 0 21
M 6 James Roland 2 0 0 0 56
M 8 Miguel Millan 3 2 1 0 45
D 15 Abram Ehrhorn 1 1 1 0 63
F 16 Ben Davis 1 1 0 0 33
M 17 Cole Blake 1 1 1 0 25
D 23 Luke Sturtz 1 0 0 0 45
F 24 Derek Vanasse 3 0 0 0 36
M 25 Maximilian Farris 4 2 1 0 29
D 27 Fensom Hensley 1 0 0 0 15

Substitutes
00 Ashton Carey 0 0 0 0 45
2 Daniel Murphy 0 0 0 0 69
5 Vasilis Kaplanidis 0 0 0 0 14
7 Liam Cashmore 0 0 0 1 30
9 Connor Damare 1 0 0 1 30
11 Wesley Cooke 1 1 1 1 33
12 Parker West 1 0 0 0 0
18 Lucas Stedam 0 0 0 0 45
19 Joseph Maraska 0 0 0 0 45
20 Mark Sommer 0 0 0 0 37
21 David Cozad 0 0 0 0 14
22 Aden Knight 1 1 0 0 27
26 Jason Healey 3 2 2 0 42
28 Declan Byrne 0 0 0 0 27
29 Jeffrey Ju 1 0 0 0 14
30 Gio Tallini 0 0 0 0 34
31 Tony Samaha 0 0 0 0 45
32 Arthur Dozier 0 0 0 0 27

Totals 25 11 7 3 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Ashton Carey 45:00 1 2
1 Chase Miller 45:00 0 1

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Five Towns 1 5 6
Merchant Marine 17 8 25

Saves By Period
Five Towns 3 1 4
Merchant Marine 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Five Towns 1 0 1
Merchant Marine 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Five Towns 5 5 10
Merchant Marine 7 9 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



2:29
USMM
AM Miguel Millan Bounced around after throw-in. Shot low

13:53
USMM
AM Maximilian Farris off of free kick from right side, lower

23:49
USMM
AM Cole Blake ball bounced to him off scramble at top

34:20
USMM
AM Jason Healey Connor Damare , Wesley Cooke 11 crossed in from corner, laid off by 9

37:27
USMM
AM Wesley Cooke Liam Cashmore off throw in

59:28
USMM
AM Abram Ehrhorn off free kick from just outside box, fir

62:14
USMM
AM Jason Healey got rebound from his own shot and fired

63:11
FIVET
O~1 William Rivera GK kicked into defenders back, and ran u

 
Cautions and Ejections: 35:49 (YELLOW), #12 Brian Solano-Meneses (FIVETO~1)   71:35 (YELLOW), #2 Daniel Murphy (USMMAM)   
73:50 (YELLOW), #11 Bassm Ismail (FIVETO~1)   75:11 (YELLOW), #18 Lucas Stedam (USMMAM)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Chase Miller at goalie for Merchant Marine.
00:00 Steven Paguada at goalie for Five Towns.
-- Foul on Five Towns.
02:29 GOAL by USMMAM Miguel Millan (FIRST GOAL).

Five Towns 0, Merchant Marine 1
-- *Bounced around after throw-in. Shot low thru keepers legs.
-- Foul on Merchant Marine.
08:41 Shot by USMMAM Ben Davis, SAVE Steven Paguada.
08:47 Shot by USMMAM Maximilian Farris BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Five Towns.
11:03 Shot by USMMAM Maximilian Farris BLOCKED.
11:06 Shot by USMMAM James Roland BLOCKED.
11:20 FIVETO~1 substitution: Andre Hickling for Sebastian Montenegro.
12:30 Corner kick by USMMAM Miguel Millan [12:30].
12:58 Shot by USMMAM Luke Sturtz BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Five Towns.
13:53 GOAL by USMMAM Maximilian Farris.

Five Towns 0, Merchant Marine 2
-- *off of free kick from right side, lower left corner
14:05 FIVETO~1 substitution: Juan Lopez for Matthew DeJesus.
14:32 FIVETO~1 substitution: William Rivera for Joel Funez.
14:32 USMMAM substitution: Liam Cashmore for Fensom Hensley.
15:07 Shot by USMMAM Maximilian Farris, SAVE Steven Paguada.
15:15 Shot by USMMAM Miguel Millan, SAVE Steven Paguada.
15:15 Offside against Merchant Marine.
15:15 Offside against Merchant Marine.
-- Foul on Merchant Marine.
15:15 Shot by USMMAM Jeffrey Ju BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Merchant Marine.
16:17 Shot by USMMAM Derek Vanasse HIGH.
-- Foul on Merchant Marine.
21:16 USMMAM substitution: Connor Damare for Ben Davis.
21:16 USMMAM substitution: Jason Healey for Derek Vanasse.
21:16 USMMAM substitution: Daniel Murphy for Hudson Magee.
21:16 FIVETO~1 substitution: Brian Solano-Meneses for Angel Chavez.
22:06 Corner kick by USMMAM Jason Healey [22:06].
-- Foul on Merchant Marine.
23:39 Shot by USMMAM Miguel Millan WIDE LEFT.
23:49 GOAL by USMMAM Cole Blake.

Five Towns 0, Merchant Marine 3
-- *ball bounced to him off scramble at top of box. fired low left
24:30 USMMAM substitution: Mark Sommer for Cole Blake.
26:05 Shot by FIVETO~1 Robinson Munoz, SAVE Chase Miller.
26:48 Corner kick by FIVETO~1 Anthony Campos [26:48].
-- Foul on Merchant Marine.
28:08 Shot by USMMAM Connor Damare WIDE LEFT.
29:27 USMMAM substitution: Wesley Cooke for Maximilian Farris.
31:58 Shot by USMMAM James Roland WIDE RIGHT.
34:20 GOAL by USMMAM Jason Healey, Assist by Connor Damare and Wesley Cooke.

Five Towns 0, Merchant Marine 4
-- *11 crossed in from corner, laid off by 9 to 26 fired left
-- Foul on Five Towns.
35:49 Yellow card on FIVETO~1 Brian Solano-Meneses.
37:27 GOAL by USMMAM Wesley Cooke, Assist by Liam Cashmore.

Five Towns 0, Merchant Marine 5
-- *off throw in
43:49 FIVETO~1 substitution: Franklin Fuentes for Steven Paguada.
43:49 Franklin Fuentes at goalie for Five Towns.
-- Foul on Merchant Marine.
-- Foul on Five Towns.



45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 Ashton Carey at goalie for Merchant Marine.

45:00
For USMMAM: #00 Ashton Carey, #26 Jason Healey, #11 Wesley Cooke, #2  Daniel Murphy, #15 Abram Ehrhorn, #24 Derek
Vanasse, #19 Joseph Maraska, #6  James Roland, #16 Ben Davis, #18 Lucas Stedam, #31 Tony Samaha.

45:00
For FIVETO~1: #7  Juan Lopez, #00 Franklin Fuentes, #16 Anthony Molina, #10 William Rivera, #2  Andy Alfonso, #13 Anthony
Campos, #29 Sebastian Gomez, #5  Andre Hickling, #4  Matthew DeJesus, #19 James Habert, #8  Angel Chavez.

48:37 Corner kick by USMMAM Derek Vanasse [48:37].
-- Foul on Merchant Marine.
-- Foul on Merchant Marine.
51:04 Header Shot by FIVETO~1 Sebastian Gomez WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Merchant Marine.
53:17 Shot by FIVETO~1 William Rivera, SAVE Ashton Carey.
53:37 Shot by USMMAM Derek Vanasse WIDE LEFT.
54:21 Offside against Merchant Marine.
55:38 Shot by FIVETO~1 Juan Lopez, SAVE Ashton Carey.
56:29 FIVETO~1 substitution: Sebastian Montenegro for Anthony Molina.
56:29 FIVETO~1 substitution: Kevin Cuatlacuatl for James Habert.
56:29 FIVETO~1 substitution: Brian Solano-Meneses for Juan Lopez.
56:29 USMMAM substitution: Gio Tallini for James Roland.
56:29 USMMAM substitution: Connor Damare for Ben Davis.
56:59 Shot by USMMAM Derek Vanasse HIGH.
-- Foul on Five Towns.
59:28 GOAL by USMMAM Abram Ehrhorn.

Five Towns 0, Merchant Marine 6
-- *off free kick from just outside box, fired to right side
59:51 USMMAM substitution: Mark Sommer for Derek Vanasse.
-- Foul on Merchant Marine.
-- Foul on Merchant Marine.
62:09 Shot by USMMAM Jason Healey BLOCKED.
62:14 GOAL by USMMAM Jason Healey.

Five Towns 0, Merchant Marine 7
-- *got rebound from his own shot and fired bottom right
62:46 USMMAM substitution: Declan Byrne for Wesley Cooke.
62:46 USMMAM substitution: Arthur Dozier for Jason Healey.
62:58 USMMAM substitution: Lucas Stedam for Abram Ehrhorn.
62:58 USMMAM substitution: Aden Knight for Connor Damare.
62:58 FIVETO~1 substitution: Bassm Ismail for Brian Solano-Meneses.
63:11 Offside against Merchant Marine.
-- Foul on Merchant Marine.
63:11 Shot by USMMAM Fensom Hensley WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on Five Towns.
63:11 Offside against Merchant Marine.
63:11 GOAL by FIVETO~1 William Rivera.

Five Towns 1, Merchant Marine 7
-- *GK kicked into defenders back, and ran up to play, 10 fired into empt
-- Foul on Five Towns.
66:48 FIVETO~1 substitution: Anthony Molina for Matthew DeJesus.
68:05 Shot by USMMAM Parker West BLOCKED.
68:21 Shot by USMMAM Aden Knight, SAVE Franklin Fuentes.
-- Foul on Five Towns.
-- Foul on Merchant Marine.
71:30 FIVETO~1 substitution: Jorge Lliguizaca for Andy Alfonso.
71:35 Yellow card on USMMAM Daniel Murphy.
-- Foul on Five Towns.
73:50 Yellow card on FIVETO~1 Bassm Ismail.
75:11 Yellow card on USMMAM Lucas Stedam.
76:01 Shot by FIVETO~1 Bassm Ismail WIDE RIGHT.
76:01 USMMAM substitution: Jeffrey Ju for Parker West.
76:01 USMMAM substitution: David Cozad for Mark Sommer.
76:01 USMMAM substitution: Vasilis Kaplanidis for Mark Sommer.
-- Foul on Merchant Marine.



-- Foul on Merchant Marine.
87:25 FIVETO~1 substitution: Edwin Guillen for Bassm Ismail.
88:49 FIVETO~1 substitution: Daniel Velasquez for Sebastian Montenegro.
89:53 FIVETO~1 substitution: Badr Ouarda for William Rivera.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


